W min -1°bis -3°
‘ +4° 7

VARIO e O e ™~
HELICOPTER Q a
‘ Pitch I
4-Blatt-Rotorkopf @10mm min A max _
Ord.No. 704/30 | ‘L7 - ’/N&\ z
06/12 N\ min A //\;nax < 0= (°.°
AN /

AN
[ vaashplat =
rotation =

3 (S) 90145
M4x10 (@

. mit "Ord.No." versehene Teile sind NICHT im
Bausatz enthalten!
‘ Parts whose Ord.No. is stated in full, e.g. ‘

(Ord.No. 47/11) are not included in the kit.

M5x14 (S)

(S) Apply a small amoun t
of Ord.No.10/24
thread lock when fixing
a metal part.




\VARIO

HELICOPTER

Achtung:

Verwenden Sie immer die zusatzliche M4 Schraube zur Befestigung des
(S) 90145 Rotorkopfes.
(S

Fliegen Sie niemals ohne diese M4 Schraube!

Durch das Anziehen dieser stirnseitigen Schraube wird das Spiel der
Rotorkopfschraube eleminiert.

Always use the additional M4 bolt + washer to fix the rotorhead on the main
rotorshaft.

And never fly without this M4 bolt!
The M4 bolt eliminates any play in the rotorhead bolt.




